Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	· ·	• •	•	¥ •	
To the H	onorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached ori	iginal documents or copy thereo	f.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Aldea Silvarahawk		Name	NeoNet Enterpri	ses LLC	
Additional name(s) of o	prveying party(ies) attached?	' 🗆 Yes 🔳 No		1	
3. Nature of conve	ayance:		Street Address:	27707 Arlington	Road
Assignment	🗅 Merge	r		Wesley Chapel,	
🛱 Security Agre	ement 🛱 Chang	e of Name		, , ,	
Other			City	State 2	ZIP
Execution Date: 4. Application num	December 5, 20	er(s):	Additional name(s) & a		No No
A. Patent Appli	s being filed together v cation No.(s)	with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:	
09/246,914					
(Docket No. HC	iE-99)		1		
		Additional numbers attac	ched? 📮 Yes 🔳 No		
 Name and addre concerning docu 	ess of party to whom co ment should be mailed	orrespondence		cations and patents involved:	1
Name:	James S. Parker		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address:	Saliwanchik, Lloye	d & Saliwanchik	Enclosed		
A Professional Association			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 st Street		Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Gainesvil	Suite A-1 le State: FL	Zip: 32606		40.000	
<u>Gamesvii</u>				19-0065	
9. Statement and sig	knowledge and belief	DO NOT USE 1 , the foregoing infor	n a	ect and any attached cop	y is a
To the best of my true copy of the c	атқты цоситен.	<u> </u>			
To the best of my		James &	fuh	December 5, 2001	ſ
To the best of my true copy of the c	r	<u>James J</u> Signature	fuh	December 5, 2001 Date	I

Docket No. HGE-99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN OP-AMP DESIGNED FOR SELECTIVE CONTROL OF BANDWIDTH, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

igned by us as dated below;

filed February 9, 1999, Serial No. 09/246,914 ; and

WHEREAS, NeoNet Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Florida, having an office at 27707 Arlington Road, Wesley Chapel, Florida 33544, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said NeoNet Enterprises LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said NeoNet Enterprises LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said NeoNet Enterprises LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said NeoNet Enterprises LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NeoNet Enterprises LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said NeoNet Enterprises LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page one of two pages

PATENT REEL: 012217 FRAME: 0967

:-05-2001 WED 05:00 PM SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD&SALIWA FAX NO. 352 372 5800

P. 04

	Docket No. HGB-99
	Assignment
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have become set my hand this	05 Fisthay of

Signed

Address:

Akina Silvarahawk 27707 Ariington Road Wosley Chapel, Florida 33544

State of Fiorida. County of _

On this __dey of _ ., 2001, personally appeared before me the abovenemed ALDEA SILVARAHAWK, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the fragging instrument, who accounted the fragging instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL.

Page two of two pages

PATENT REEL: 012217 FRAME: 0968

-

a state of the second

RECORDED: 12/05/2001